
 
 
 

 

                 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/06/2019   to   30/06/2019 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. 
LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/005/BD
D1/P&D/A/2019/020 
 

D16151 
Dead End 

Assembly for 
ABC 

75,000 Nos. USD 

M/s Sicamex 
Asia Pte. Ltd., 

60 Albert 
Street, 

#09-03 OG 
Albert 

Complex, 
 

251,250.00 
 

350.00 
 

214,387.35 790,000.00 

2 DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/047/BD
D1/P&D/A/2019/010 D01351 

All Alu. Alloy 
Conductors 

(AAAC) 
(ELM) - 

19/3.76 mm 

150 MT USD 

M/s. Apar 
Industries 

Limited., 301, 
Panorama 

Complex, R.C. 
Dutt Road, 
Vadodara 

390007, India 

347,215.50 2,800.00 828,340.73 2,875,000.00 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/055/D
DD1/P&D/A/2019/019 

E01051 

Switches - 
Drop Down 

Lift Off - 
(DDLO)11kV 

2,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s Hubbell 
Power 

Systems Inc., 
210, North 

Allen Street, 
Centralia, 

MO 65240 , 
USA. 

 

105,600.00 

 
4,500.00 

 

 
113,646.47 

 
490,000.00 

E05051 

Carrier (M6 
threaded) - 
Spare for 
DDLO 

Switches 11 
kV 

1,000 21,500.00 



                Annex 2 
 
 

   Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/06/2019   to   30/06/2019 

Local Items 
                 
    

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 DD1/P&D/NCB/2019/013/DDD1/P&D/A/2019/017 

Y05401 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
300 x 16mm 

50,000 

Nos. 

M/s St. Theresa 
Industries., 
No. 399, 

GunasekaraMawatha, 
Heiyanthuduwa. 

 

197.00 

Nil 

 

9,850,000.00 

Y05451 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
350 x 16mm 

15,000 215.00 3,225,000.00 

Y05551 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
400 x 16mm 

5,000 296.00 1,480,000.00 

Y05651 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
450 x 16mm 

2,000 332.00 664,000.00` 

2 DD1/P&D/NCB/2018/042/DDD1/P&D/A/2019/013 Y05101 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
50 x 16mm 

60,000 

Nos. 

M/s U.S.S 
Engineering (Pvt) 

Ltd., 
No.397, 

Galahitiyawa South, 
Ganemulla 

43.00 
Nil 

 

2,580,000.00 

Bolts & Nuts 
-  

Ungalvanized 
120 x 16mm 

350,000 64.00 22,400,000.00 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/008/M 
DD1/P&D/A/2019/022 D01351 

Aerial 
Bundled 

Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 

250 km 

M/s. ACL Cables 
PLC, 

No.60, Rodney 
Street, 

548,667.5
0 Nil 

 

137,166,875.00 



230/400V 
3x70+54.6 

sqmm – 250 
km 

Colombo 08. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
     
 
  
 
 
 
 
 


